

HB0840/883927/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 840
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 3 down through “salesmen” in line 5 and substitute “altering the number of annual vehicle shows in which motor and trailer home dealers, and salesmen employed by dealers.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike “A” and substitute “**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A**”.

On page 2, in lines 1 and 5, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 3, strike “more than 2” and substitute “**3**”; strike beginning with the comma in line 3 down through “trailers” in line 4; and strike beginning with “**CLASS**” in line 5 down through “**TRAILERS,**” in line 6.